
DRAFT RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Childrens Team

FIRST PLACE - BERMUDA

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Training Level Grace Lightowler Mr. Worldwide 71.538% 3.0% 74.538%

Introductory Level Test B Chloe Mello Memory Lane Paparazzi 69.688% 1.0% 70.688%

Training Level Logan Flood Wild Things Wild Adventure 67.500% 3.0% 70.500%

Bermuda Total 215.726%

SECOND PLACE - BAHAMAS

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Training Level Katerina Coello Casino Royale 69.231% 3.0% 72.231%

Introductory Level Test C Sennen Fitzmaurice Lea's Pride 68.250% 2.0% 70.250%

Introductory Level Test A Kennedy Albury Rags to Riches 69.063% 0.0% 69.063%

Bahamas Total 211.543%

THIRD PLACE - JAMAICA

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Training Level Isabelle Simandan Amigo 67.885% 3.0% 70.885%

Training Level Joshua Purkis Williams Mocha 65.577% 3.0% 68.577%

Training Level Sydney Edwards Twenty 65.385% 3.0% 68.385%

Jamaica Total 207.846%

FOURTH PLACE - TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Introductory Level Test B Mia Vieira Wild Fire 72.500% 1.0% 73.500%

Introductory Level Test B Hailey Ali Free Spirit 66.875% 1.0% 67.875%

Introductory Level Test B Ceinwen Jones Madame Bean 65.313% 1.0% 66.313%

Trinidad And Tobago Total 207.688%

FIFTH PLACE - CAYMAN ISLANDS

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Introductory Level Test A Hallie Giuzio Twinkle 70.000% 0.0% 70.000%

Introductory Level Test B Ebba Collins Sparkles 68.438% 1.0% 69.438%

Introductory Level Test C Sierra Martin Clair de Lune 65.750% 2.0% 67.750%

Cayman Islands Total 207.188%

SIXTH PLACE - BARBADOS

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Training Level Maia Archer Daisy 65.000% 3.0% 68.000%

Training Level Kalina Straburzynska Pintada 63.269% 3.0% 66.269%

Training Level Taylor Foster Bandit 63.077% 3.0% 66.077%

Barbados Total 200.346%



DRAFT RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Adult Team

FIRST PLACE - CAYMAN ISLANDS

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Introductory Level Test C Jamie-Lauren McTaggart Bandelero 67.500% 2.0% 69.500%

Training Level Jodie McTaggart Blue Fox 65.769% 3.0% 68.769%

Introductory Level Test C Eppie Heaney Henderson Sparkles 65.750% 2.0% 67.750%

Cayman Islands Total 206.019%

SECOND PLACE - BARBADOS

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Introductory Level Test C Kylie Gibson Sargeant Vaughn 63.500% 2.0% 65.500%

Training Level Lucy Tomlin Annie Oakley 59.808% 3.0% 62.808%

Introductory Level Test C Natasha Boos Machu Picchu 55.500% 2.0% 57.500%

Barbados Total 185.808%

THIRD PLACE - JAMAICA

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Training Level Kya Martin Fierce & Fabulous 57.115% 3.0% 60.115%

Training Level Javion Byfield Little Miss Sunshine 56.538% 3.0% 59.538%

Introductory Level Test C Lauren Shaw Honey Bunch 49.750% 2.0% 51.750%

Jamaica Total 171.404%



DRAFT RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Open Freestyle Team

FIRST PLACE - BARBADOS

Level Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Bonus Team Score

Training Level Taylor Foster Bandit 66.536% 3.0% 69.536%

Training Level Aria Cozier-Dowden Little Vegas 65.929% 3.0% 68.929%

Training Level Vivienne Kissoon Mystique 60.982% 3.0% 63.982%

Barbados Total 202.446%



DRAFT RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Childrens

2024-2025 MDC Childrens High Score 72.500% - Mia Vieira (TTO)  riding Wild Fire, Introductory Level B
2024-2025 MDC Childrens FREESTYLE High Score 66.536% - Taylor Foster (BAR) riding Bandit, Training Level

Introductory Level Test A

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility
1 CAY Hallie Giuzio Twinkle 70.000% Elig
2 BAH Kennedy Albury Rags to Riches 69.063% Elig
3 BER Julia Cunningham Mr. Worldwide 67.813% Elig
4 BAH Kaitlyn Russell Lucky Star 67.813% Elig
5 BAH Emery Dunn Knee Deep 67.500% Elig
6T TTO Zariya Ali Madame Bean 66.250% Elig
6T BAH Poppy Denning Starbucks 66.250% Elig
8 BER Glada Daniels Storm Watch 64.688% Elig
9 CAY Chloe Luijten Twinkle 63.750% Elig
10 BAH Meadow Dinnick Reese's Pieces 63.125% Elig
11 BAH Madison Miller Reese's Pieces 61.875% Elig



DRAFT RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Childrens

Introductory Level Test B

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility
1 TTO Mia Vieira Wild Fire 72.500% Elig
2 BER Julia Cunningham Mr. Worldwide 70.938% Not Elig
3 BER Chloe Mello Memory Lane Paparazzi 69.688% Elig
4 CAY Ebba Collins Sparkles 68.438% Elig
5 BER Peyton Hines Farsi Forza 67.500% Elig
6 BER Veronica Peixoto All in One 67.188% Elig
7T TTO Hailey Ali Free Spirit 66.875% Elig
7T BAH Isla Whylly Rags to Riches 66.875% Elig
9 BER Matilda Boyce Red Sky at Night 66.563% Elig

10T BER Capri Tavares Sunny Days 65.938% Elig
10T BER Mackenzie Kowalski Api Melifera 65.938% Elig

12 BER Annie Duffin Wintermint 65.625% Elig

13 TTO Ceinwen Jones Madame Bean 65.313% Elig

14T TTO Lillie-Belle Balkissoon Kryptonite 64.688% Elig

14T BAR Eva-Loren Hulsmeier Golden Dancer 64.688% Elig

14T CAY Emily McDonald Glitter & Gold 64.688% Elig

17T BAR Rayne Adler Daisy 64.375% Elig

17T BAH Emery Dunn Knee Deep 64.375% Not Elig

17T BAH Marlo Pinder Flight of the Phoenix 64.375% Elig

20T BAR Summer Harvey-Read Lola 63.750% Elig

20T CAY Abbiegael Guilfoyle Blitzen 63.750% Elig

22 JAM Zane Cameron Easy Prospect 62.500% Elig

23T BAH Anouk Formige Laureanna CF 62.188% Elig

23T JAM Neil Catling Honey Bunch 62.188% Elig

25 BAR Rayshana Boyce Daisy 61.875% Elig

26T BAR Stevie Truss-Clarke Golden Dancer 60.625% Elig

26T JAM Taylor Bennett New Year 60.625% Elig

28 BAH Alana Pyfrom Shakespeare in Paradise 59.688% Elig



DRAFT RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Childrens

Introductory Level Test C

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility

1 BAH Gabriela Souza Casino Royale 69.500% Elig

2 BAH Sennen Fitzmaurice Lea's Pride 68.250% Elig

3 BER Victoria Smatt Paddington Bear 67.750% Elig

4 TTO Lillie-Belle Balkissoon Kryptonite 67.250% Not Elig

5 BAH Hannah Knowles Apple Strudel 67.000% Elig

6 BAH Marlo Pinder Flight of the Phoenix 66.750% Not Elig

7 BER Annie Duffin Wintermint 66.250% Not Elig

8 CAY Sierra Martin Clair de Lune 65.750% Elig

9 BER Daisy Cooper Storm Watch 65.000% Elig

10 BAH Ella Saidi Vivawell 64.750% Elig

11T CAY Abbiegael Guilfoyle Blitzen 64.500% Not Elig

11T CAY Caleigh Corbin Joey 64.500% Elig

13T BAH Kaitlyn Russell Lucky Star 64.250% Not Elig

13T TTO Alyssa Hannibal Apache 64.250% Elig

15 BAH Kelsey Pyfrom Salt and Pepper 64.000% Elig

16T BER Harley Greenslade Up Up & Away 63.750% Elig

16T BAH Anouk Formige Laureanna CF 63.750% Not Elig

18 JAM Kirk Scott Trelawny 63.500% Elig

19T BER Bella Rodrigues Puff the Magic Dragon 63.250% Elig

19T CAY Abby Corbin Pony Up (Ricky) 63.250% Elig

21T CAY Asha Comins Zeus 62.750% Elig

21T CAY Phoebe Luijten Misty 62.750% Elig

23T BAR Kalina Straburzynska Pintada 62.500% Not Elig

23T BAH Alana Pyfrom Salt and Pepper 62.500% Not Elig

25T TTO Shane Moffat Apache 62.250% Elig

25T CAY Ebba Collins Pony Up (Ricky) 62.250% Not Elig

27 JAM Sydney Chung Reece's Pieces 62.000% Elig

28T BAR Daniel Steenkamp Machu Picchu 61.500% Elig

28T BAR Catalaya Barrow Lola 61.500% Elig

28T JAM Savana Lue Likkle Shabba 61.500% Elig

31 CAY Abby Corbin Me and My Shadow 61.250% Not Elig

32 BAR Jasper Wood Galway Girl 61.000% Elig

33T JAM Victoria Soutter Patron 60.750% Elig

33T JAM Gabriella Garcia Star 60.750% Elig

35 BAR Bianca Hutchinson Guns N' Roses 59.250% Elig

36 JAM Victoria Valli Popeye 59.000% Elig

37 JAM Isla Salm Big Jack 57.000% Elig

38 JAM Lydia Coleman Jupiter 55.500% Elig

39 JAM Everly Kaufman Baby Jack 55.000% Elig

40 JAM Sofia Russell Catamaran 50.500% Elig



DRAFT RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Childrens

Training Level Test 1

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility

1 BER Grace Lightowler Mr. Worldwide 71.538% Elig

2 BAH Sennen Fitzmaurice Lea's Pride 69.423% Not Elig

3 BAH Katerina Coello Casino Royale 69.231% Elig

4 JAM Isabelle Simandan Amigo 67.885% Elig

5 BER Logan Flood Wild Things Wild Adventure 67.500% Elig

6 BER Lila Readdy Ladybug 67.308% Elig

7 JAM Joshua Purkis Williams Mocha 65.577% Elig

8 JAM Sydney Edwards Twenty 65.385% Elig

9 BAH Kelsey Pyfrom Salt and Pepper 65.192% Not Elig

10 BAR Maia Archer Daisy 65.000% Elig

11 BER Amber Howard Happy Go Lucky 64.423% Elig

12 CAY Sierra Martin Clair de Lune 63.846% Not Elig

13T JAM Isabel Craig Cali 63.462% Elig

13T BAH Hannah Knowles Apple Strudel 63.462% Not Elig

13T CAY Caleigh Corbin Joey 63.462% Not Elig

16 BAR Kalina Straburzynska Pintada 63.269% Elig

17T BAR Taylor Foster Bandit 63.077% Elig

17T CAY Brooke Ebanks Who Whizz That Cowboy 63.077% Elig

19 BAR Antonia Bellucci-Velez Jeans 62.692% Elig

20 BAR Alizee Bergeron Machu Picchu 61.923% Elig

21 BAR Isla Atwell Luna 61.731% Elig

22 CAY Emily McDonald Who Whizz That Cowboy 61.538% Not Elig

23 BAR Vivienne Kissoon Mystique 61.346% Elig

24 BER Charlotte Arthur Storm Watch 61.154% Elig

25 JAM Nia Cooke Majestic 60.769% Elig

26 BAR Martina Bellucci-Velez Jeans 59.038% Elig

27 BAR Zoe Roterberg Morocco 58.462% Elig

28 BAR Aria Cozier-Dowden Little Vegas 58.269% Elig

29 BAR Alizee Bergeron Guns N' Roses 56.731% Not Elig

30 BAR Vivienne Kissoon McCloud 55.577% Not Elig

31 BAR Emilie Gale The Code 53.269% Elig

32T JAM Kimoy Cruickshank Pass the Booze 52.692% Elig

32T JAM Kaylah Brown Poppy's Pride 52.692% Elig

34 JAM Zachary Bravo Patron 46.731% Elig

Training Level FREESTYLE

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility

1 BAR Taylor Foster Bandit 66.536% Elig

2 BAR Aria Cozier-Dowden Little Vegas 65.929% Elig

3 BAR Vivienne Kissoon Mystique 60.982% Elig

Test Riders are eligible for the team in their first test in the arena only.  Freestyle Riders are eligible for the team in all CEA rides.



DRAFT RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
2024-2025 CEA Mini Dressage Challenge
Adult 

2024-2025 MDC Adult High Score - TIE 67.500% - Tami Maines (CAY) riding Bandelero, Introductory Level B
67.500% - Jamie-Lauren McTaggart (CAY) riding Bandelero, Introductory Level C

Introductory Level Test B

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility
1 CAY Tami Maines Bandelero 67.500% Elig
2 BAH Krystal Darville Vivawell 65.938% Elig
3 BAH Quinn O'Brien Vivawell 65.625% Elig
4 CAY Megan Lee Brink Ima Little Scout 64.375% Elig

Introductory Level Test C

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility
1 CAY Jamie-Lauren McTaggart Bandelero 67.500% Elig
2 CAY Eppie Heaney Henderson Sparkles 65.750% Elig
3 CAY Lisen McGladdery Sunday's Edition 64.750% Elig
4 BAR Kylie Gibson Sargeant Vaughn 63.500% Elig
5 CAY Megan Lee Brink Ima Little Scout 62.750% Not Elig
6 BAR Natasha Boos Machu Picchu 55.500% Elig
7 JAM Lauren Shaw Honey Bunch 49.750% Elig

Training Level Test 1

Place Country Rider Name Horse/Pony Name Score Team Eligibility
1 CAY Lisen McGladdery Sunday's Edition 66.923% Not Elig
2 CAY Jodie McTaggart Blue Fox 65.769% Elig
3 BAR Lucy Tomlin Annie Oakley 59.808% Elig
4 BAH Amber Lleida Querida FSH 58.462% Elig
5 JAM Kya Martin Fierce & Fabulous 57.115% Elig
6 JAM Javion Byfield Little Miss Sunshine 56.538% Elig
7 BAR Nia Juman Alkoro 50.000% Elig

Test Riders are eligible for the team in their first test in the arena only.  Freestyle Riders are eligible for the team in all CEA rides.


